  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2002
August, 2002 – Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP4423/D
NCP4423, NCP4424,
NCP4425
3 A Dual High-Speed
MOSFET Drivers

FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
NCP4423DWR2 SO–16 1000 Tape & Reel
MARKING
DIAGRAM
1
16
SO–16
DW SUFFIX
CASE 751G
NCP442x
YYWWXZ
1
16
NCP4424DWR2 SO–16 1000 Tape & Reel
NCP4425DWR2 SO–16 1000 Tape & Reel
PDIP–8
P SUFFIX
CASE 626
1
8
NCP442x
YYWWXZ
CO
1
8
NCP4423P PDIP–8 50 Units/Rail
NCP4424P PDIP–8 50 Units/Rail
NCP4425P PDIP–8 50 Units/Rail
x = Device Number (3, 4, or 5)
YY = Year
WW = Work Week
X = Assembly ID Code